
Jac-Cen-Del Junior High Cross Country Invitational
Osgood, IN

Aug. 23, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1* Madison 37 1 5 6 12 13 18 23 12:35.6 2:42.7
2* Southwestern (Hanover 37 2 3 7 8 17 19 24 12:43.0 2:12.5
3 St Lawrence 70 4 9 16 20 21 22 29 13:53.5 2:56.4
4 Shawe Memorial 90 10 14 15 25 26 27 28 14:19.2 2:29.8
5 Switzerland County 137 11 30 31 32 33 16:28.3 5:12.9

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del, North Decatur, South Decatur, South Ripley

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1*. Madison
1 Sam Crouch, 8 11:02.4
5 William Overpeck, 8 12:25.6
6 Gaberial Pattison, 8 12:28.7
12 Luke Horvath, 6 13:16.1
13 Ben Copeland, 8 13:45.1
18 Luke Ferguson, 5 14:15.6
23 Bryson Thompson, 7 15:13.0

Total Time = 1:02:57.9     Total Places = 37

2*. Southwestern (Hanover
2 Andrew Nussbaum, 8 12:01.5
3 Michael Gross, 8 12:06.1
7 Landon Gross, 8 12:36.0
8 Quinton Lewis, 7 12:37.4
17 Trevor Swalley, 8 14:14.0
19 Thomas Gammons, 8 14:34.9
24 Johnny Swalley, 6 15:17.0

Total Time = 1:03:35.0     Total Places = 37

3. St Lawrence
4 Sam Dennis, 7 12:14.5
9 Wyatt Nickell, 6 12:52.3
16 Jude Wingerberg, 8 14:13.5
20 Maxwell Long, 8 14:56.2
21 Jackon Ahlrichs, 7 15:10.9
22 Patrick Egan, 8 15:12.8
29 Nick Witte, 8 16:42.6

Total Time = 1:09:27.4     Total Places = 70

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Shawe Memorial
10 Declan Jenkins, 5 12:54.3
14 Cohenn Hambrick, 7 13:58.6
15 Sam Gish, 6 14:00.5
25 Jaden Kinman, 6 15:18.2
26 Bray Warren, 5 15:24.1
27 John Paul Guetig, 6 15:41.7
28 Tanner Sims, 6 15:57.0

Total Time = 1:11:35.7     Total Places = 90

5. Switzerland County
11 Gatlin Dean, 5 13:14.5
30 Clayton Bear, 6 16:46.6
31 Colton Day, 8 16:46.9
32 Porter Rose, 5 17:06.1
33 Kamden Riley, 4 18:27.4

Total Time = 1:22:21.5     Total Places = 137



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Sam Crouch, 8 11:02.4 Madison
2 2 Andrew Nussbaum, 8 12:01.5 Southwestern (Hanover
3 3 Michael Gross, 8 12:06.1 Southwestern (Hanover
4 4 Sam Dennis, 7 12:14.5 St Lawrence
5 5 William Overpeck, 8 12:25.6 Madison
6 6 Gaberial Pattison, 8 12:28.7 Madison
7 7 Landon Gross, 8 12:36.0 Southwestern (Hanover
8 8 Quinton Lewis, 7 12:37.4 Southwestern (Hanover
9 9 Wyatt Nickell, 6 12:52.3 St Lawrence
10 10 Declan Jenkins, 5 12:54.3 Shawe Memorial
11 11 Gatlin Dean, 5 13:14.5 Switzerland County
12 12 Luke Horvath, 6 13:16.1 Madison
13 13 Ben Copeland, 8 13:45.1 Madison
14 Drake Dehaben, 7 13:56.8 North Decatur
15 14 Cohenn Hambrick, 7 13:58.6 Shawe Memorial
16 15 Sam Gish, 6 14:00.5 Shawe Memorial
17 16 Jude Wingerberg, 8 14:13.5 St Lawrence
18 17 Trevor Swalley, 8 14:14.0 Southwestern (Hanover
19 18 Luke Ferguson, 5 14:15.6 Madison
20 19 Thomas Gammons, 8 14:34.9 Southwestern (Hanover
21 20 Maxwell Long, 8 14:56.2 St Lawrence
22 Braxton Rodgers, 6 15:00.3 South Ripley
23 21 Jackon Ahlrichs, 7 15:10.9 St Lawrence
24 22 Patrick Egan, 8 15:12.8 St Lawrence
25 23 Bryson Thompson, 7 15:13.0 Madison
26 24 Johnny Swalley, 6 15:17.0 Southwestern (Hanover
27 25 Jaden Kinman, 6 15:18.2 Shawe Memorial
28 26 Bray Warren, 5 15:24.1 Shawe Memorial
29 27 John Paul Guetig, 6 15:41.7 Shawe Memorial
30 Jacob Adams, 6 15:43.8 Southwestern (Hanover
31 Blake Gunter, 8 15:48.2 South Ripley
32 28 Tanner Sims, 6 15:57.0 Shawe Memorial
33 Daniel Chastain, 8 16:09.8 South Decatur
34 29 Nick Witte, 8 16:42.6 St Lawrence
35 30 Clayton Bear, 6 16:46.6 Switzerland County
36 31 Colton Day, 8 16:46.9 Switzerland County
37 32 Porter Rose, 5 17:06.1 Switzerland County
38 James Pursell, 5 17:08.1 St Lawrence
39 Khameron Fuchs, 6 17:08.8 St Lawrence
40 Jayden Lawrence, 8 17:16.3 North Decatur
41 Cooper Ulmer, 5 17:19.1 St Lawrence
42 Jaxon Perkins, 7 17:30.5 Jac-Cen-Del
43 Cameron Young, 5 17:43.5 Shawe Memorial
44 Landon Rohls, 6 17:45.4 North Decatur
45 Asa Goode, 7 17:48.0 St Lawrence
46 Stephen Egan, 4 17:56.9 St Lawrence
47 33 Kamden Riley, 4 18:27.4 Switzerland County
48 Maddox Whittington, 618:36.4 South Decatur
49 Vaughn Hartke, 8 18:48.2 South Ripley
50 Ryder Shaefer, 6 18:48.4 St Lawrence
51 Jackson Thevenow, 6 19:17.4 Shawe Memorial
52 Clayton Ruf, 8 20:15.0 North Decatur
53 Caleb Douglas, 8 21:13.3 Southwestern (Hanover
54 Preston Bradley, 5 24:12.9 South Ripley
55 Jackson Wheeler, 7 24:41.8 Southwestern (Hanover


